PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4115605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THEODORE TENCH	09/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNAPP IP LTD.
Street Address:	4 MISHKELOV STREET
Internal Address:	HAR NOF
City:	JERUSALEM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	95402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15134406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: yael_f@friedpat.com
Correspondent Name: YAEL FRIEDMAN

Address Line 1: 7 JABOTINSKY STREET

Address Line 2: MOSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: RAMAT GAN, ISRAEL 52520

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6276/4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YAEL FRIEDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/MMF/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=6276-4 signed#page1.tif source=6276-4 clean#page1.tif

PATENT 504068939 REEL: 040144 FRAME: 0633

ASSESSMENT The same and the commence of the same and anticopy of these a large gargering of industrials Thousand TENCH Neogo 32 (4d. Action of Williams Street, the Will provide of the States States. and a substantial MOTIVE AND ATTRICTORS OF THE AND MICHAEL $10.74000\,\mathrm{Automore}\,\mathrm{Autom$ times. 6: Thirden TXXXX

PATENT REEL: 040144 FRAME: 0634 **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, the undersigned:

Theodore TENCH

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Snapp IP Ltd.

Address: 4 Mishkelov Street, Har Nof, Jerusalem 95402, ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal

representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest

in and to the invention entitled:

MISTING AND ATOMIZATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application No: 15/134,406 identified as Attorney Docket No:6276/4

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and

all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other

countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may

be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed this ____ day of _____

Assignor:

RECORDED: 10/27/2016

Signature

By: Theodore TENCH

PATENT REEL: 040144 FRAME: 0635